

Join us! Membership Form

Paradise Region Gruppe The Local Club for Porsche Enthusiasts Collier County, Florida

ParadiseRegion.com @ParadiseRegionGruppe News@ParadiseRegion.com

Member #1: \$36 Member #2: \$36 Total for 2 Members: \$72

If you have a spouse/partner who will attend club activities with you, you need to sign up and pay for 2 members, total \$72, to attend activities and get nametags. You will receive your nametag(s) when you attend your first event after joining!

Member #1 Name:	
Member #1 Name For Nametag:	
Member #1 Email:	
Member #2 Name:	
Member #2 Name For Nametag:	
Member #2 Email:	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Cell Phone (Emergency Only):	
Are you a PCA Member?	
If yes, what region?	
Porsche Year/ Model/ Color	

Be sure to include your email address. This is how we send event notifications and communicate with you. If you do not share your email address you will not hear anything from us!

Please Sign and Date the Club Liability Waiver – BOTH MEMBERS MUST SIGN AND DATE. Mail this completed form and your signed and dated Liability Waiver along with your check payable to "Paradise Region Gruppe" to:

Paradise Region Gruppe PO Box 11 Naples, FL 34106

Paradise Region Gruppe Disclaimer Form

As an attendee of any Paradise Region Gruppe event, I understand that an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists when participating in any public or private place where people are present. I and any of my guests voluntarily assume the risks related to exposure to COVID-19 and waive, release and discharge Paradise Region Gruppe and any of its affiliates, directors, officers, agents or volunteers from any and all liability under any theory, whether in negligence or otherwise, for any illness or injury sustained as a result of participating in any event.

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to attend, officiate, observe, work for, or participate in any way in Paradise region Gruppe EVENT(S) EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED, for himself, his personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin:

- 1. HEARBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the promoters, participants, racing associations, sanctioning or administrative organizations or any affiliated entities thereof, track operators, track owners, officials, car owners, drivers, pit crews, rescue personnel, sponsors, advertisers, owners, lessors and lessees of premises used to conduct the EVENT(S) premises and event inspectors, surveyors, underwriters, brokers, consultants and others who give recommendations, directions, or instructions or engage in risk evaluation or loss control activities regarding the premises or EVENT(S) and for each of them, their directors, officers, agents and employee, all for the purposes herein referred to as "releasees", FROM ALL LIABILITY TO THE UNDERSIGNED, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin FOR ANY AND ALL LOSS OR DAMAGE, AND ANY CLAIM OR DEMANDS THEREFOR ON ACCOUNCT OF INJURY TO THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OR RESULTING IN DEATH OF THE UNDERSIGNED ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE EVENT(S), WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.
- 2. HEREBY AGREES TO IMDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releasees and each of them FROM ANY LOSS, LIABITY, DAMAGE, OR COST INCLUDING BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE that may incur arising out of my presence or participation in the EVENT(S) WHETHER CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.
- **3.** HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE arising out of or related to the EVENT(S) whether caused by the NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.
- **4.** Hereby acknowledges that THAT ACTIVITIES OF THE EVENT(S) CAN BE VERY DANGEROUS and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage. Each of the undersigned also expressly acknowledge that INJURIES RECEIVED MAY BE COMPOUNDEDOR INCREASED BY NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS OR PROCEDURES OF THE RELEASEES.
- **5.** HEREBY agrees that this release and waiver of liability, Assumption of risk and indemnity Agreement EXTENDS TO ALL ACTS OF NEGLIGENCE BY THE RELEASEES, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the province or state in which the Event(s) is/are conducted and if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, FULLY AND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND TO HAVE SIGNED IT, AND HAVING SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE, OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Signatures:

PRINT NAME	SIGN	DATE	
PRINT NAME	SIGN	DATE	